
 
 
 
 

Boundaries of Common Soviet 
Memories 

 
 
 
 
Due to the leading role of the Soviet Union in 
the political arrangements for the Eastern 
European sphere after World War II, countries 
that were included eastwards of the German-
German border and Finland share a common 
memory of the Soviet past. Some of these 
countries were less dominated by Soviet 
influence than others, but nonetheless, Soviet 
political, social and cultural ideologies shaped 
world views and perceptions in all these 
countries. We will try to discuss the boundaries 
and borders which are drawn by different 
perceptions and experiences in the common 
Soviet memory after 1989/90/91 when the 
Eastern bloc started its dissolution and the 
emergence of free states gave a different form 
to an important part of the world which still 
struggles on different levels between past and 
future. 

 

Tuesday, 8 June 2010 

University Council Hall, Ülikooli 18, Tartu 

 
09.30 Welcome 

10.00 Maria Mälksoo (Tartu, Tallinn) 

Securitizing the Legacy of Communism in the Baltic 
States, Poland, Ukraine, and Russia 

12.30 Lunch 

14.00 Kirsti Jõesalu (Tartu) 

The Meaning of Late Socialism: Analyzing 
Estonians Post-Soviet Memory Culture 

14.45 Elo-Hanna Seljamaa (Tartu, Ohio State University) 

Home to over 120 Nationalities: On Estonian 
Policies towards Ethnic Minorities 

15.30 Coffee 

15.45 Alexander Wöll (Greifswald) 

Colonial Discourse and Ukrainian Post-Soviet 
Literature 

16.15  Odeta Mikstaite (Greifswald) 

The Lithuanian Folklore in the Soviet Period: 
New Perspectives on Memory of the Soviet Past 

17.00 Fabian Pfeiffer (Greifswald) 

Perceiving the “Others” Memory – Linking 
Common History, its Perception and Foreign 
Policy in Estonia 

17.45 Final Discussion 

 Dinner 

 

 

 

Wednesday, 9 June 2010 

University Council Hall, Ülikooli 18, Tartu 

 
 

09.00 Manfred Bornewasser (Greifswald) 

Changing Systems and Institutions 

An Introduction 

09.15 Roundtable Discussion 

System Change: Memory Divisions and 
Boundaries 

12.00 Lunch 

  

 

Individual Afternoon Programme/ Official 
Meetings 

 

 



Swedish partners at Lund University 

Prof. Dr Jonas Frykman 

Department of European Ethnology 

E-Mail: Jonas.Frykman@etn.lu.se 

Prof. Dr Magnus Jerneck 

Department of Political Science  

E-mail: magnus.jerneck@svet.lu.se 

Prof. Dr Bo Petersson 

Department of Political Science, Centre  

for European Studies 

E-mail: Bo.Petersson@svet.lu.se 

Prof. Dr Barbara Törnquist-Plewa (speaker)  

Department of Language and Literature,  

Chair of Eastern and Central European Studies 

Director of the Centre for European Studies 

E-mail: Barbara.Tornquist-Plewa@slav.lu.se 

Dr Jan-Henrik Nilsson 

Department of Service Management 

E-mail: jan-henrik.nilsson@msm.lu.se 

Dr Andreas Önnerfors 

Department of Cultural Studies 

History of Science and Ideas  

E-mail: Andreas.Onnerfors@kult.lu.se 

 

Estonian partners at the University 

of Tartu 

Prof. Dr Riho Altnurme (speaker) 

Faculty of Theology 

E-mail: riho.altnurme@ut.ee 

Prof. Dr Kristin Kuutma 

Institute of Cultural Research and Fine Arts  

E-mail: kristin.kuutma@ut.ee 

Prof. Dr Epp Lauk 

Department of Journalism and Communication 

E-mail: epp.lauk@ut.ee 

Prof. Dr Mati Laur 

Institute of History and Archaeology 

E-mail: mati.laur@mail.ee 

Prof. Dr Anti Selart 

Institute of History and Archaeology 

E-mail: anti.selart@ut.ee 

Participating Senior Researchers  

at the University of Greifswald  

Prof. Dr Heinrich Assel 

Faculty of Theology, Chair of Systematic Theology 

E-mail: assel@uni-greifswald.de 

Prof. Dr Manfred Bornewasser 

Department of Psychology, Chair of Social Psychology 

E-Mail: bornewas@uni-greifswald.de 

Prof. Dr Stephan Kessler  

Department of Modern Languages and Literatures, Chair 

of Baltic Philology 

E-Mail: stephan.kessler@uni-greifswald.de 

Prof. Dr Mathias Niendorf 

Department of History, Chair of Eastern European  

History  

E-Mail: mathias.niendorf@uni-greifswald.de 

Prof. Dr Michael North (speaker) 

Department of History, Chair of Modern History 

E-Mail: north@uni-greifswald.de 

Prof. Dr Jens E. Olesen 

Department of History, Chair of Scandinavian History 

E-Mail: olesen@uni-greifswald.de 

Prof. Dr Alexander Wöll 

Department of Modern Languages and Literatures,  

Chair of Eastern and Western Slavonic Philology  

E-Mail: alexander.woell@uni-greifswald.de 

PD Dr Ingo Take 

Department of Politics, Chair of International  

Politics and Regional Studies 

E-Mail: take@uni-greifswald.de 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

FOR MORE INFORMATION: 
 

Dr. Alexander Drost (E-Mail: alexander.drost@uni-greifswald.de) 

University of Greifswald • Department of History • IRTG „Baltic 

Borderlands” • Domstrasse 9 a • D-17487 Greifswald • Germany 

Tel.:  +49  (0)3834  86-33 41 • Fax:  +49  (0)3834  86-33 05 

www.phil.uni-greifswald.de/fk/borderlands.html 
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